

**CA 257/2025**  
**MOHD. ALI & ORS. VS. THE STATE & ANRS.**

**27.11.2025**

Present : Mohd. Sher Ahmed and Ms. Aysha Ahmed, Ld.  
counsels for appellants.

Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for  
State/respondent no. 1.

Fresh criminal appeal has been received by way of  
assignment. It be checked and registered.

Put up for consideration on **03.12.2025**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025**