

CA 257/2025
MOHD. ALI & ORS. VS. THE STATE & ANRS.

03.12.2025

Present : Mohd. Sher Ahmed, Ld. counsel for appellants.

None for State/respondent no. 1.

Fresh criminal appeal u/s 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 has already been received against the order dated 01.02.2025 passed by the court of ld. JMFC in PWDV Petition No. 243/2021.

Along with the appeal, an application u/s 5 of the Indian Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay has also been filed.

Issue notice of this application to the respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC within 4 days for **06.01.2026**.

TCR be called for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/03.12.2025