

CA 257/2025
MOHD. ALI & ORS. VS. THE STATE & ANRS.

06.01.2026

Present : Ld. counsel for appellants along with appellants.
Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Notice to respondent no. 2 received back unserved.

Previous order be complied afresh for **04.02.2026**
on filing of PF/RC within 7 days.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/06.01.2026