

CA 257/2025
Mohd. Ali & Ors. vs. The State & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mohd. Sher Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
along with appellant in person.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Notice to the respondent received back duly served.

Respondent is not present despite service.

The respondent shall be at liberty to appear either in
person or through VC or through Counsel.

Now, put up for arguments on **22.04.2026**.

TCR be sent back and be called again for the next date
of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026