

CA 257/2025

Mohd. Ali & Ors. vs. The State & Ors

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mohd. Sher Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant alongwith the appellant.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the respondent.

The case is listed for arguments. However, no one
has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through
all modes including the WhatsApp, on filing of the PF/RC by the
appellant within 7 days, for **18.05.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/22.04.2026**