

CA 257/2025  
MOHD. ALI & ORS. VS. THE STATE & ORS

18.05.2026

**The Bar is abstaining from work today.**

Present : Appellant in person.  
Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Notice to the respondent received back unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent through all modes including Whatsapp for NDOH. Steps be taken well in advance.

Put up on 16.07.2026.

Dasti notice also be issued, as prayed for.

TCR be called for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026